
10587.0 1 

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 1 

BILL NO. 2024-7 2 

INTRODUCED BY: 3 

  4 

Mayor Alan Webber  5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

A BILL 10 

RELATING TO MEDIAN SAFETY; CREATING A NEW SECTION 20-6 SFCC 1987 11 

REGULATING THE USE OF MEDIANS IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE. 12 

  13 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE: 14 

 Section 1. [NEW MATERIAL] A new Section 20-6 of SFCC 1987 is hereby 15 

ordained to read:  16 

20-6  MEDIAN SAFETY  17 

20-6.1 Median Safety 18 

It shall be illegal for any individual to sit or stand, in or on any median of less than 36 19 

inches for any period of time. Any violation of this section is punishable as set forth in Section 1-20 

3 SFCC 1987.  21 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this ______day of ___________, 2024. 22 

 23 

        ______________________________ 24 

       ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR 25 

u
n
d
er

sc
o
re

d
 m

at
er

ia
l 

=
 n

ew
 

[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]

 =
 d

el
et

e 



10587.0 2 

ATTEST: 1 

 2 

________________________________ 3 

GERALYN F. CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK 4 

 5 

 6 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 7 

 8 

_________________________________ 9 

ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

Legislation/2024/Bills/Median Safety 25 

Erin McSherry (Apr 5, 2024 16:37 MDT)
Erin McSherry

https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAFqVrg2zE1SfVcjLvp7WW91jiSGGWWF3f

		2024-04-05T15:50:09-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




