1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO			
2	BILL NO. 2024-7			
3	INTRODUCED BY:			
4				
5		Mayor Alan Webber		
6				
7				
8				
9				
10	A BILL			
11	RELATING TO MEDIAN SAFETY; CREATING A NEW SECTION 20-6 SFCC 1987			
12	REGULATING THE USE OF MEDIANS IN THE CITY OF SANTA FE.			
13				
14	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:			
15	Section 1. [NEW MATERIAL] A new Section 20-6 of SFCC 1987 is hereby			
16	ordained to read:			
17	20-6 MEDIAN SAFETY			
18	20-6.1 Median Safety			
19	It shall be illegal for any individual to sit or stand, in or on any median of less than 36			
20	inches for any period of time. Any violation of this section is punishable as set forth in Section 1-			
21	3 SFCC 1987.			
22	PASSED, APPROVED	D, and ADOPTED thisday	/ of, 2024.	
23				
24				
25		ALAN	WEBBER, MAYOR	
	10587.0	1		

1	ATTEST:
2	
3	
4	GERALYN F. CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK
5	
6	
7	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
8	Erin McSherry
9	Erin McSherry (Apr 5, 2024 16:37 MDT)
10	ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	Legislation/2024/Bills/Median Safety
	10587.0 2